

STATE OF TENNESSEE

PROCLAMATION

BY THE GOVERNOR

WHEREAS, Paychecks for Patriots is a statewide initiative that connects Tennessee transitioning active service members, Veterans, and their spouses with potential employers and Veteran community service organizations; and

WHEREAS, the Paychecks for Patriots hiring events in Nashville, Memphis, Knoxville, and Clarksville combine in-person and virtual hiring opportunities, allowing for optimal outreach; and

WHEREAS, the collaboration of city, state, and federal government agencies, such as the Tennessee Department of Labor and Workforce Development, Human Resources, and Veterans Services is key to the overall success of this initiative; and

WHEREAS, the Paychecks for Patriots hiring events assist in the transition of our military service members into the civilian workforce while highlighting our profound appreciation and respect for these individuals;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Bill Lee, Governor of the State of Tennessee, do hereby proclaim November 7, 2024, as

Paychecks for Patriots Day

in Tennessee and encourage all citizens to join me in this worthy observance.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the official seal of the State of Tennessee to be affixed at Nashville on this tenth day of November 2024.

Governor

Secretary of State